  Page 1 of 4
Revised February 2013  AOSCG10300
Commercial Gas Water Heaters
FEATURES
The Master-Fit® BTR series provides outstanding performance and maximum installation
fl exibility for both new construction and replacement applications. Multiple options for
placement of water connections and low installation clearances are additional
installer-friendly features.

NUMBER
BTU
INPUT
PER
HOUR
GALLONS OR
LITRES
TANK
SIZE
GPH OR
LPH
RECOVERY - GALLONS OR LITRES
PER HOUR AT DEGREE RISE
40°F 100°F 140°F
22°C 56°C 78°C
BTR-120 120,000
U.S. Gallons 71 GPH 291 116 83
Litres 268 LPH 1102 439 314
BTR-154 154,000
U.S. Gallons 81 GPH 373 149 107
Litres 307 LPH 1412 564 405
BTR-180 180,000
U.S. Gallons 81 GPH 434 175 124
Litres 307 LPH 1643 659 469
BTR-197 199,000
U.S. Gallons 100 GPH 482 193 138
Litres 379 LPH 1825 731 522
BTR-198 199,000
U.S. Gallons 100 GPH 482 193 132
Litres 379 LPH 1825 731 500
BTR-199 199,000
U.S. Gallons 81 GPH 482 193 132
Litres 307 LPH 1825 731 500
BTR-200 (A) 199,000
U.S. Gallons 100 GPH 482 193 132
Litres 379 LPH 1825 731 500
BTR-250 (A) 250,000
U.S. Gallons 100 GPH 606 242 173
Litres 379 LPH 2294 918 655
BTR-251 (A) 251,000
U.S. Gallons 65 GPH 608 243 174
Litres 246 LPH 2303 921 658
BTR-275 (A) 275,000
U.S. Gallons 100 GPH 667 267 190
Litres 379 LPH 2524 1009 721
BTR-305 (A) 305,000
U.S. Gallons 65 GPH 739 296 211
Litres 246 LPH 2799 1120 800
BTR-365 (A) 365,000
U.S. Gallons 85 GPH 885 354 253
Litres 322 LPH 3349 1340 957
BTR-400 (A) 390,000
U.S. Gallons 100 GPH 945 378 270
Litres 379 LPH 3576.8 1430.7 1022
BTR-500 (A)* 500,000
U.S. Gallons 85 GPH 1212 485 346
Litres 322 LPH 4588 1835 1311
Maximum gas supply pressure (natural and propane gas): 14˝w.c.
Minimum gas supply pressure, natural gas: 4.5˝ w.c. Minimum gas supply pressure, propane gas: 11˝w.c.